Property Of Ram Kishan

1.
HDY00085N,

HDY00165N and
HDY00250N

/IndusInd Bank
Limited

M/s Om Washing Center
(Borrower) Co-Borrowers

i. Mr. Rajesh Tyagi
ii. M/s Om Medical Hall
iii. Mr. Parveen Tyagi

iv. Ms Preeti Tyagi Mortgagor
Mr. Parveen Tyagi

EARC
TRUST
SC 420

38,60,989.70/-
(Rupees Thirty-Eight

Lakhs Sixty Thousand
Nine Hundred and
Eighty-Nine and

Seventy Paise Only)
as on 26-02-2026

29,00,000/-
(Rupees

Twenty-Nine
Lakhs Only)

2,90,000/-
(Rupees Two

Lakhs and
Ninety-

Thousand
Only)

06 April,
2026,

11:00 A.M.
to 12:00

P.M.

Physical

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING AUCTION PROCESS:
1 EMD Demand Drafts (DD) shall be drawn in favor of “EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED - EMD ACCOUNT”

payable at Mumbai.
2 EMD Payments made through RTGS shall be to :

[...]

/ Loan Account
Demand Notice
Date and Amount

Description of the
Immovable property

Reserve Price, EMD / Last
date of EMD

LAN:
LXMOMAYURV5524-
250753191
Branch: Mayurvihar
Borrower: Manoj Kumar
Sharma / Co-Borrower:
Meena Devi

02-12-2025 For
Rs: 3142406/-
(Rupees Rupees
Thirty One Lakh

Forty Two Thousand
Four Hundred & Six

Only)

Arazi Khasra Mu No. 60//25 And Mu No.
69/5/1, 6/1, Plot Admeasuring 180 Sq.
Yards, Measuring 27 Feet By 60 Feet,
Property Id- 1B9Eo415, Situated In Baya
Waka, Mauja Gaunchi (Jeevan Nagar) Sub
Tehshil Gaunchi, Dist- Faridabad, Haryana-
121004.

[...]

Reserve Price:
Rs.3000000/-

(Rupees Thirty Lakh
Only) / EMD: Rs. 300000/-
(Rupees Three Lakh

Only) / Last date of EMD
Deposit:29-03-2026

LAN:
LXMOYAMUNG5424-
250796446
Branch:
YAMUNANAGAR
Borrower: Rameswer
Rameswer
Co-Borrower:
Guarantor:

11-11-2025

For Rs:
1180655/- (Rupees
Rupees Eleven Lakh
Eighty Thousand Six
Hundred & Fifty Five

Only)

Khewat No. 37, Khatoni No. 41, Khasra No.
13//5/1(5-10) Area 9/220, And Khewat No.
135 Khatoni No. 148, Khasra No. 9//13/0-
1 And Khasra No9 //17(7-18) Area 150/158
And Khasra No. 9//18/2 (5- 18) Area
35/236 And 9//24(7-18) Area 54/158, And
Khewat No.

[...]

Reserve Price:
Rs.1000000/-

(Rupees Ten Lakh Only)
EMD: Rs. 100000/-

(Rupees One Lakh Only)
Last date of EMD
Deposit:29-03-2026

LAN:
LXMODWARKA5525-
260813812
Branch: Dwarka
Borrower: Pardeep
Kumar / Co-Borrower:
Gayatri Devi

12-12-2025 For
Rs: 2613335/-
(Rupees Twenty
Six Lakh Thirteen
Thousand Three
Hundred & Thirty

Five Only)

Property Bearing Mcf No. 7879/4821/2,
Admeasuring 50 Sq.Yards (10'X45') Out Of
Total Area 125 Sq.Yards, Vide Mustatil No.
42, Killa No. 4/2, Killa No. 4/2, Situated At
"Sanjay Colony", Area Of Village Gounchhi,
Sub- Tehshil Gounchhi, Disst- Faridabad,
Harayana ( Property Id No. 1B492Dk5)
Faridabad Haryana.

Reserve Price:
Rs.1600000/-

(Rupees Sixteen Lakh
Only) / EMD: Rs. 160000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Sixty

Thousand Only)
Last date of EMD
Deposit:29-03-2026

Sr
No Name of the Borrower(s) & Co-Borrower(s) Description of Properties /Secured Assets Reserve Price

(In Rs.)
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (In
Rs.) / Increamental Value (In Rs.)

Demand Notice Date &
Total Amt (In Rs.)